

Court No. - 57

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1845 of 1989

Appellant :- Faujdar

Respondent :- Mohd. Raza

Counsel for Appellant :- R.C. Singh, Nasiruddin Warsi

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajeev Chaddha, V.P. Rai

Hon'ble Shashi Kant, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Rajeev Chaddha, learned counsel for the respondent.

Today, this case is listed under the heading "for orders" while vide order dated 17.11.2016, the appeal was directed to be listed under the heading "final hearing".

The case is passed over for today.

List in the next cause list under the heading "final hearing" as directed vide order dated 17.11.2017.

Order Date :- 11.1.2018

KA