

Court No. - 34

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1845 of 1989

Appellant :- Faujdar

Respondent :- Mohd. Raza

Counsel for Appellant :- R.C. Singh, Nasiruddin Warsi

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajeev Chaddha, V.P. Rai

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal, J.

1. Called in revise. None appeared to press this appeal. Sri Rakesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate, holding brief of Sri V.P.Rai, learned counsel for respondent is present.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 14.11.2019

KA