

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 1845 of 1989

Appellant :- Faujdar

Respondent :- Mohd. Raza

Counsel for Appellant :- R.C. Singh, Arvind Kumar
Srivastava, Narayan Dutt Shukla, Nasiruddin Warsi, Rituendra
Singh Nagvanshi

Counsel for Respondent :- Rajeev Chaddha, V.P. Rai

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file delay condonation application in support of substitution application.

List on **15.07.2024**.

Order Date :- 12.4.2024

Sattiyarth